The aim of this study was to compare satisfaction with 
social support between night shift and non night shift workers and study possible 
associations of this investigation with chronotype and BMI. Method: The study was 
carried out in a poultry processing agribusiness in the interior of Brazil. Four hundred 
and twenty three (423) workers, night shift (n=168) and non night shift (n=255) of both 
sexes were evaluated. The volunteers answered a questionnaire that assessed socio­
demographic aspects, working hours, sleep quality, usual hours of sleep and awakening. 
Weight and height were measured to calculate body mass index (BMI), being also